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MAJOR	INDICES
WEEK

PERFORMANCEINDEX CLOSE

Sensex

Nifty

Dow	Jones

S&P	500	Index

NASDAQ	Composite

Hang	Seng

38434.72

11371.6

27930.33

3397.16

11311.8

25113.34

1.47%

1.73%

0.00%

0.72%

2.65%

-0.28%

  Domestic equity Benchmark Sensex jumped 214 Points on this week, led by 
buying in index heavyweight HDFC twins and Asian Paints amid a rebound in global 
markets. After rallying 359 Points during the day, the 30-share BSE index ended 
214.33 points or 0.56 per cent higher at 38,434.72.The NSE Nifty rose 59.40 points 
or per cent to close at 11,371.60.NTPC was the Top gainer in the Sensex Pack, 
rallying around 5 per cent, followed by PowerGrid, Asian Paints, HDFC Bank, Sun 
Pharma, Nestle India, SBI and Axis Bank.

   The global markets reacted positively to the tech rally overnight in the US 
which led to the Nasdaq closing at a record high. The rally came despite weak 
economic data on jobless claims. The US' weekly jobless claims were back above 
one million after declining for the last few weeks.
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 Disclaimer: This report is intended for distribution to Retail Investors. The report and information contained herein is strictly con�idential and meant solely for 
the selected recipient and may not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in 
any form, without prior written consent. Customer having any query/feedback/ clari�ication may write to info@rishabhwealth.com.
 Rishabh Wealth Management Pvt Ltd Registration- NSE AP: AP0297119483 , BSE AP: AP01044601100878 , MCX AP: MCX/AP/127631 , NCDEX AP : 120193 , 
Registered Address: Shop No 14 , 1st Floor , Shanti Tower , Chang Gate BEAWAR (Raj)- 305901 - 01462261100 , For any complaints email at info@rishabhwealth.com 
Please ensure you carefully read the Risk Disclosure Document , as prescribed by SEBI and our Privacy Policy.

Investment In Securities Market Are Subject To Market Risks, read All the Related Documents Carefully Before Investing.
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GAINERS AND LOSERS
GAINERS

COMAPNY	NAME LTP
%

DAILY
CHANGES

NTPC 105.95

Zee	Entertainment

Adani	Transmission

DLF

IDBI

19.85%

192.05 19.14%

272.10 14.02%

161.70 13.51%

43.30 11.17%

LOSSERS

COMAPNY	NAME LTP
%

DAILY
CHANGES

Petronet 249.15

Lupin

TATA	Motors

Larsen	&	Toubro	Info.

Aurobinda	Pharma

-4.15%

981.40 -3.61%

120.90 -2.97%

2367.55 -2.97%

856.15 -2.61%

BANK	NIFTY	CHART

On weekly chart data of nifty suggest that for this week 11500 works as resistance & 11100 as support.

NIFTY	CHART

Chart on weekly chart data of bank nifty suggest that for this week 23200 works as resistance & 21500 as support. 
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