





Weekly Market Update By

### Rishabh Wealth Management Pvt Ltd

(17<sup>th</sup> August TO 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2020)

MAJOR INDICES				
INDEX	CLOSE	WEEK PERFORMANCE		
Sensex	38434.72	1.47%		
Nifty	11371.6	1.73%		
Dow Jones	27930.33	0.00%		
S&P 500 Index	3397.16	0.72%		
NASDAQ Composite	11311.8	2.65%		
Hang Seng	25113.34	-0.28%		

Domestic equity Benchmark Sensex jumped 214 Points on this week, led by buying in index heavyweight HDFC twins and Asian Paints amid a rebound in global markets. After rallying 359 Points during the day, the 30-share BSE index ended 214.33 points or 0.56 per cent higher at 38,434.72. The NSE Nifty rose 59.40 points or per cent to close at 11,371.60.NTPC was the Top gainer in the Sensex Pack, rallying around 5 per cent, followed by PowerGrid, Asian Paints, HDFC Bank, Sun Pharma, Nestle India, SBI and Axis Bank.

The global markets reacted positively to the tech rally overnight in the US which led to the Nasdaq closing at a record high. The rally came despite weak economic data on jobless claims. The US' weekly jobless claims were back above one million after declining for the last few weeks.



# WEEKLY TOP GAINERS AND LOSERS

GAINERS			
COMAPNY NAME	LTP	% DAILY CHANGES	
NTPC	105.95	19.85%	
Zee Entertainment	192.05	19.14%	
Adani Transmission	272.10	14.02%	
DLF	161.70	13.51%	
IDBI	43.30	11.17%	

LOSSERS			
COMAPNY NAME	LTP	% DAILY CHANGES	
Petronet	249.15	-4.15%	
Lupin	981.40	-3.61%	
TATA Motors	120.90	-2.97%	
Larsen & Toubro Info	2367.55	-2.97%	
Aurobinda Pharma	856.15	-2.61%	

#### **BANK NIFTY CHART**

Chart on weekly chart data of bank nifty suggest that for this week 23200 works as resistance & 21500 as support.



#### **NIFTY CHART**

On weekly chart data of nifty suggest that for this week 11500 works as resistance & 11100 as support.



Disclaimer: This report is intended for distribution to Retail Investors. The report and information contained herein is strictly confidential and meant solely for the selected recipient and may not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written consent. Customer having any query/feedback/ clarification may write to info@rishabhwealth.com.

Rishabh Wealth Management Pvt Ltd Registration- NSE AP: AP0297119483, BSE AP: AP01044601100878, MCX AP: MCX/AP/127631, NCDEX AP: 120193, Registered Address: Shop No 14, 1st Floor, Shanti Tower, Chang Gate BEAWAR (Raj)- 305901 - 01462261100, For any complaints email at info@rishabhwealth.com Please ensure you carefully read the Risk Disclosure Document, as prescribed by SEBI and our Privacy Policy.

Investment In Securities Market Are Subject To Market Risks, read All the Related Documents Carefully Before Investing.





## Rishabh Wealth Management Pvt Ltd

Shop # 14, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Shanti Tower, Chang Gate BEAWAR - 305 901, District - Ajmer (Raj.) INDIA

Phone: +91 1462 - 261000 | Email: info@rishabhwealth.com.